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Figure S1. 
1
H NMR spectrum and selective TOCSYs of 1 in pyridine-d5  

Figure S2. MS/MS-HCD-fragment ion spectrum of 1.  
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Figure S1. 
1
H NMR spectrum of 1 in pyridine-d5 (A). Residual water resonance at δ 5.7 suppressed by 

presaturation. Selective 1 D-TOCSYs on anomeric protons H-1´´ (glucopyranosyl, B) and H-1´´´ 

(glucuronic acid moiety, C) displaying the individual 
1
H spin systems of both carbohydrate moieties of 

1.   

O

HO
HO

O

O O

OH O

OH

OH

O

HO
HO OH

HOOC

OH

1

34a6

8 8a

1'

3'

5'1''

3''

5''

1'''

3'''

5'''

1
 

 

8.5                  7.5                  6.5                 5.5                4.5                  3.5    ppm

pyr

pyr

pyr

A)

B)

C)

 

 

 

 

 



 

3 

 

Figure S2. MS/MS-HCD-fragment ion spectrum of 1 (GlcA = glucopyranosiduronic acid; Glu = 

glucopyranosyl). 
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